Substitute Form PTO -1595	RI III	102214217	Attorney Docket No. 005849-00002
To The Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and traden	narks: Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Execution date:	
LESKER L. BERTRAND	93	August 21, 2002	
2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:	
KIM ESTES 4582 NEWMAN AVENUE CYPRESS, CALIFORNIA 90	0630	<ul><li></li></ul>	
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):	Execution	n/Filing/Issue Date
☐ New Patent Application, exe	cution date of ap		ecution Date
Patent Application Number:	09/956.195	Septe	mber 19, 2001
□ Patent Number:			Filing Date  Issue Date
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do be mailed:		6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 1
Andrew J. Dillon Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P. P.O. Box 969 Austin, Texas 78767-0969		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
(512) 472-7800		8. Deposit account number:  50-0259	
	DO NO	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge as a true copy of the original documents.	nd belief, the fore	egoing information is true and c	orrect and any attached copy i.
DEBBIE MOORE Name of Person Signing	Deby:	ignature .	8-29-02 Date
	por of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and de	ocuments: 3
BYRNE 00000121 09956195			
40.00 DP	1		•

DOCKET NUMBER: 005849-000002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor, hereinafter called the "Assignor," has invented a new and useful invention entitled:

## TRAY FOR HOLDING GAME PIECES

United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/956,195, filed September 19, 2001.

WHEREAS, KIM ESTES, 4582 Newman Avenue, Cypress, California 90630, hereinafter called the "Assignee," has previously acquired twenty percent (20%) of the right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth, as set forth in the Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 012195, Frame 0395; and

WHEREAS, KIM ESTES, is desirous of acquiring an additional ten percent (10%) of the right, title and interest in and to said invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, an additional ten percent (10%) of the right, title and interest in and to the invention and the application herein above identified, and all Letters Patent that may issue for the said invention, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patents for the said invention may issue, increasing Assignee's interest to a total of thirty percent (30%).

FURTHER, be it known that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, an additional ten percent (10%) of the foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, increasing Assignee's interest to a total of thirty percent (30%).

Page 1 of 2

DOCKET NUMBER: 005849-000002

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand on the date indicated below.

Dated: Tryvst 21, 2002 LESKER L. BERTRAND

**RECORDED: 09/03/2002** 

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 013252 FRAME: 0193